



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 354/2020 & CRL.M.A. 15835/2020

SAGAR YADAV

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE (GNCTD)

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for
the State with SI Rekha Meena, PS
Begumpur, Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **23.03.2022**

The proceedings in the matter have been conducted through hybrid
mode [physical and virtual hearing].

The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.

List on 24.05.2022.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MARCH 23, 2022

'pv'

Click here to check corrigendum, if any