



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 354/2020 & CRL.M.A. 15835/2020**

SAGAR YADAV

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar Gola and Ms. Anita
Kumari, Advs.

versus

STATE (GNCTD)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. G.M.Farooqui, Addl.PP for State.
IO WSI Sonia, PS Begum Pur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE POONAM A. BAMBA

ORDER

% **24.05.2022**

1.0 Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that amended memo of parties has already been filed.

2.0 Let notice to the victim/respondent no. 2 be issued through IO.

3.0 List the matter on **08.09.2022**.

POONAM A. BAMBA, J

MAY 24, 2022/manju

Click here to check corrigendum, if any