



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 354/2020 & CRL. M.A. 15835/2020**

SAGAR YADAV

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar Gola, Mr. Jitender Panchal, and Ms. Anita Kumari, Advs.

versus

STATE (GNCTD)

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State with IO SI Sonia Mann, PS Begumpur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE POONAM A. BAMBA

ORDER
08.09.2022

%

1.0. Ld. Prosecutor submits that steps for notifying the victim/prosecutrix were taken, but the victim's house was found sealed. She requests for time for filing a report in this respect.

2.0. Be filed.

3.0. List on **12.01.2023**.

POONAM A. BAMBA, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2022/chandan

Click here to check corrigendum, if any