



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 354/2020 & CRL.M.A. 15835/2020

SAGAR YADAV

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar Gola, Advocate

versus

STATE (GNCTD)

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for State
with Insp. Arvind Kumar, SI Aarti
Jha, P.S. Begumpur

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **12.01.2023**

1. The Investigating Officer has not submitted the report in terms of the order dated 08.09.2022.
2. Counsel for the petitioner stated that the victim/prosecutrix is appearing before the concerned Trial Court. Accordingly, the Investigating Officer is directed to serve the victim/prosecutrix before the concerned Trial Court on the next date of hearing which is fixed before the concerned Trial Court and stated to be listed for 04.03.2023.
3. List on 10th April, 2023.

SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JANUARY 12, 2023

j/sd