



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 354/2020 & CRL.M.A. 15835/2020

SAGAR YADAV

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar Gola, Advocate.

versus

STATE (GNCTD)

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the
State with SI Anjali, P.S.Begumpur,
Rohini.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

10.04.2023

%

Learned APP for the State, on instructions from the IO, submitted that victim could not served, and even the mobile phones of the victim and her parents are switched off and house of the victim is sealed.

Counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that victim and her family members are appearing in the trial court, and she can be served in the trial court on the next date of hearing i.e 27.5.2023.

Let victim be served through the concerned IO.

List on 14th July, 2023.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 10, 2023/ib