



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 354/2020, CRL.M.A. 15835/2020**
SAGAR YADAV

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar Gola, Adv.

versus

STATE (GNCTD)

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for
State with SI Arti Singh, P.S.
Begumpur.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
06.05.2025

Re-notify on 09.10.2025.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

MAY 6, 2025/ss

Click here to check corrigendum, if any