



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 354/2020 & CRL.M.A. 15835/2020

SAGAR YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar Gola, Mr. Yogesh
and Ms. Khushi Gola, Advs.

versus

STATE (GNCTD)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with
Ms. Upasna Bakshi, Adv. with SI Preeti Ahlawat,
PS Begumpur
Mr. Santosh Kumar Srivastava and Mr. Lakhvir
Thapar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

09.10.2025

%

1. Learned APP for State informs this Court that the prosecutrix is presently under examination and prays that the matter be adjourned and listed after the competition of her testimony before the learned Trial Court.
2. Learned counsel for the prosecutrix submits that a copy of the petition has not been supplied to him.
3. At the request of learned counsel for the prosecutrix, a copy of the petition be supplied by learned counsel for the petitioner within one week.
4. List on 17.02.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025

gs/dd